

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.253 OF 2007

PRERNA AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh Rupal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.  
Ms. Poli Kataki,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Six weeks' time is allowed to file rejoinder  
affidavit.

Place the petition on 12th November, 2007, on  
which date both the parties are directed to appear in-person  
before this Court.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master